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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently directed the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) to review the existing termination charges at the earliest so that mobile call rates may be further reduced; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS ANDINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA
M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b) Department of Telecommunications (DoT) has suggested to Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) to undertake a review of mobile termination charges based on present and projected cost and traffic.
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